

0

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1692/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in DBCMA No.1705/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

REKHA
VERSUS
MOHANLAL WADHWANI
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although, we are not inclined to entertain the petitioner's challenge to the decree of divorce passed by the Family Court, which stands confirmed by the High Court, we find substance in her grievance that both the trial Court and the High Court have committed error by not granting substantial amount by way of permanent alimony.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable in six weeks, restricted to the issue of grant of permanent alimony to the petitioner. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

A copy of this order be served upon the respondent along with notice.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|