

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1692/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in DBCMA No.1705/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

REKHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANLAL WADHWANI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr, Pushpender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for respondent prays for
further four weeks' time to produce complete information about the
total earning of petitioner through legal profession.

List on 27.09.2013.

The respondent shall pay a sum of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten
thousand) to the petitioner by way of cost.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master