

\210

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.2 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1692/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in DBCMA No.1705/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

REKHA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
MOHANLAL WADHWANI Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha, in person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohanlal Wadhwani, in person

UPON hearing the parties the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard to the parties, who have appeared in person,
we are of the view that an effort deserves to be made for an amicable
settlement of the dispute relating to permanent alimony. Therefore,
we direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre of the
Rajasthan High Court at Jaipur on 29.11.2013.

The In-charge, Mediation Centre shall submit report to this
Court within next three weeks.

Till the matter is decided by this Court, the respondent
shall pay monthly maintenance to the petitioner at the rate of
Rs.7,500/- per month.

List the case on 13.1.2014.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|