

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1692/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in DBCMA No.1705/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

REKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANLAL WADHWANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner as well as respondent both appearing in person are
present in Court.

The respondent states that he will deposit Rs.50,000/- in the
Family Court, Jaipur, within two weeks from today. However, this does
not absolve him of the liability of Rs.3 lakhs as directed by the High
Court.

List this matter after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER