

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.4014 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C)No.1692 OF 2013)

REKHA .....APPELLANT

VERSUS

MOHANLAL WADHWANI .....RESPONDENT

## O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard the appellant and the respondent, who have appeared in person.

Having considered the matter in its totality, we are of the view that the order passed by the High Court deserves to be sustained except to the extent that the payment of Rs.3 lakhs awarded to meet the educational and other expenses of the son of the parties is hereby enhanced to Rs.7 lakhs. Ordered accordingly.

The appeal is disposed of in the manner indicated above.

.....J.  
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.  
(M.Y. EQBAL)

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 24, 2014.

ITEM NO.67 COURT NO.14 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1692/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in DBCMA No.1705/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

REKHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANLAL WADHWANI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)      Petitioner-in-Person

For Respondent(s)      Respondent-in-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar

( Signed order is placed on the file )