

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 7/2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4014 of 2014

REKHA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

DR. MOHAN LAL WADHWANI

...ALLEGED CONTEMNOR/RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The contempt Petition(c) in the appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9.03.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"The Petitioner, who appears in person, states, that the order passed by this Court on 24.3.2014, enhancing the educational and other expenses payable to the son of the petitioner to Rs. 7, 00, 000/ (rupees seven lakhs), has not been complied with by the respondent.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable after four weeks. Dasti process, in addition."

It is submitted that accordingly contempt notice was issued to alleaged contemnor/Respondent on 13.3.2015 & 17.3.2015 through Dasti and Regd. post with AD respectively. Appellant-in-person has filed affidavit in support of service of contempt notice.

Service of contempt notice is complete by way of affidavit of service.

The contempt Petition in the civil appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Ms. Rekha, Appellant-in-person,
R/o Sector-2, Above Shop Nos. 9 & 10,
Jawahar Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan

2. Dr. Mohan Lal Wadhvani,
Care of Superintendent,
S.M.S. Hospital, Jaipur, Rajasthan

Or

7/124, Vidya Dhar Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

