

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 7/2015**

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2**

(Applications for permission to place additional documents on record  
and exemption from filing official translation)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4014 of 2014

REKHA

...APPELLANT

**VERSUS**

DR. MOHAN LAL WADHWANI

...ALLEGED CONTEMNOR/RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The contempt Petition(c) in the appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.04.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned Counsel for the respondent undertakes to file the details of the payments made by the respondent – Dr. Mohan Lal Wadhwani to the petitioner in this Court within two weeks from today.

List again on 01.05.2015.

The respondent is directed to remain present in Court in person on the next date of hearing."

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above, counsel for alleged contemnor/Respondent has filed an application for permission to place additional documents on record alongwith an application for exemption from filing official translation with affidavit which are Regd. as I.A. Nos. 1 & 2. (Copy of the same is being circulated herewith this office report).

...2...

...2...

The contempt Petition alongwith applications in the civil appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Ms. Rekha, Appellant-in-person,  
R/o Sector-2, Above Shop Nos. 9 & 10,  
Jawahar Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan

2. Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.  
G- 52, Gulmohar Enclave, New Delhi- 49.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR